## HANSNEEL IMPEX PRIVATE LIMITED

(CIN: U51900MH1977PTC019703)

Regd. Office: 26, Gobind Mahal, 86B, N. S. Road, Marine Drive, Mumbai - 400 002.

Corp. Office: Empire House, 214, Dr. D. N. Road, Ent. A K Nayak Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

Tel: 022-222817333, Fax: 022-22817982, Email: contact@weizmann.co.in

Date 25.11.2022

1) BSE LIMITED
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street

Mumbai 400 001

2) NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LIMITED

Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor Plot No.C/1, G Block Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

 Weizmann Limited Empire House,
 214, Dr. D.N.Road,
 Fort, Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 523011

**NSE Security Code: WEIZMANIND** 

Target Company: WEIZMANN LIMITED

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29 (1) - Intimation to Stock Exchanges in respect of acquisition of shares of Target Company under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Sir/Madam,

Attached please find disclosure in accordance with Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011.

Kindly find the same in order and acknowledgement receipt

Thanking you,

For Hansneel Impex Private Limited (Acquirer)

Neelkamal V Siraj

Director

DIN: 00021986

encl. a/a

## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part A-Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Weizmann Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Weizmann Limited  Hansneel Impex Private Limited (Acquirer) Persons Acting in Concert (PAC)  1. Chetan D Mehra 2. Dharmendra G Siraj 3. Anju D Siraj 4. Arun D Mehra 5. Isha Siraj Kedia 6. Radhika C Mehra 7. Shweta Siraj Mehta 8. Windia Infrastructure Finance Limited 9. Kotta Enterprises Limited 10. Purvaja Projects Limited 11. Ram Krishna Iron Works Private Limited 12. Sitex India Private Limited 13. Inspeed Power Private Limited 14. Karma Energy Limited 15. Prabhanjan Multitrade Private Limited		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited (BSE) National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE)		
Details of the acquisition as follows	Number	% w.r.t.total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights  - Hansneel Impex Private Limited  - Promoter Group  b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal	3094507 7669665 Nil	19.51 48.36 Nil	19.51 48.36 Nil
undertaking/others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Ni



d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the T C (specify holding in each category)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10764172	67.87	67.87
Details of acquisition			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired			
- Hansneel Impex Private Limited	1	0.00	0.00
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares	Nil	Nil	Nil
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired	Nil	Nil	Nil
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+/-d)	1	0.00	0.00
After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:  a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired  - Hansneel Impex Private Limited  - Promoter Group  b) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	3094508 7669665 Nil	19.51 48.36 Nil	19.51 48.36 Nil
b) vis otherwise than by equity shares	INII	INII	INII
<ul> <li>c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil
<ul> <li>d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)</li> </ul>	Nil	Nil	Nil
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	10764173	67.87	67.87
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer/encumbrance, etc.)	Acquisition through open market		
Salient features of the securities acquired including time till redemption, ratio at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.	Equity shares with Voting rights		



Date of acquisition of/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares / VR/ warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares in the TC.	Acquisition of 1 share by Hansneel Impex Private Limited on 24.11.2022 constituting 0.00 % of the total share capital of TC through open market
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition	15859021 Equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each aggregating to Rs.15,85,90,210/-
Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	15859021 Equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each aggregating to Rs.15,85,90,210/- (There is no change in Total Share Capital of TC)
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	15859021 Equity shares of face value Rs. 10 each aggregating to Rs.15,85,90,210/- (There is no change in Total Share Capital of TC)



Part of the San Association Parties Make the San San San Cale Ass Long San	Market a supplied by the Authority of the Market St. of Market St. of St. of the St. of	ESTATION DATE:
	bet	16162449
		l.
A PROJECT TO A STREET AND A STREET	99	International Con-
10 90 20 10 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20	. 644	Harvard II
- SATELIN BASE PHI	260	0.75 m/s 2.11
DAME SEED	0.2	JULY SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF TH
Maria Salara	The state of the s	
hadriin San	1 65	4.43525
AND THE PARTY OF T	7.2	SUSTAINED.
	15 kg	2000年1月1日
	-0)	the land see
BASE CARREST PROJECT INC.	CON.	Jerse Sala
NUMBER OF STREET	391	* CENTER
	- a	CHARACTERA
26.074		
Productive and in the second	965	NON-CONTRACTOR
Karma Energy Limited	102	
Prabhanjan Multitrade Private Limited	188	A PER TENS

For Hansneel Impex Private Limited (Acquirer)

primites about the Arithman in the confidence in

Neekamal V Siraj

DIN: 00021986

Charles !

Date: 25.11.2022 Place: Mumbai

## Note:

- (\*) Total share capital/ voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Regulation 31 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- (\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.
- (\*\*\*) Part-B shall be disclosed to the Stock Exchanges but shall not be disseminated.